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8
17:55

2200 m
26.000 €

Autostart

Prix Hubert Hardy
Rennpreis: 26.000 € (11.700 6.500 3.640 2.080 1.300 520 260)
PRIX HUBERT HARDY Breed 3 Class C Race Nationale LeTROT Open of Regions-bass-Normandy - 5 years qualifying Breed Mobile 
Allocates to the Start 26.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.200. 11.700, 6.500, 3.640, 2.080, 1.300, 520, 260. In projection of TWIST DES 
CAILLONS offered to the owner of the winner by him ( it ) Hour macaws of Epinay. For years 5, not having won 90.000. 
All horses 

1
2200

ML: 60,0

Gazelle Du Rive
5j. b S (Very Nice Marceaux - Rivalite)

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: Ecurie La Petteviniere
Züchter: Mme Jacqueline Lefebvre

Tristan Ouvrie

2021: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    5.960 € 2020: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    49.880 €13,3 87.930 €
02.05 Argentan 7 13,3 2150A 26.000 82,0 T. Ouvrie Howdy Partner, Galipette Pierji, Grande Pret
28.02 Vincennes unpl 2700B 38.000 111,0 D. Bonne Geisha Du Pre, Galipette Pierji, Guevara Du
31.01 Vincennes 9 22,8 2850B Monte100.000 53,0 D. Bonne Good Luck Quick, Girly Beco, Grace De Fae
15.01 Vincennes 3 14,1 2850B Monte 38.000 16,0 A. Lamy Gothiqua De Busset, Galaxie D'Havane, Ga
03.01 Vincennes 7 15,0 2700B 38.000 22,0 D. Bonne Gravure Gema, Ghalie Du Goutier, Golden 

2
ML: 16,0

Gofesca Buissonay
5j. b S (Akim Du Cap Vert - Antara Buissonay)

Trainer: Joel Van Eeckhaute
Besitzer: J. Van Eeckhaute
Züchter: M. Jacques Lepeudry

Jeremy G.V.Eeckhaute

2021: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    12.480 € 2020: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    36.430 €12,2 89.580 €
07.05 Vincennes 6 14,3 2875B 37.000 43,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Grande Copine, Gazoline Du Seux, Grindel
14.04 Lyon (À La Soie) 1 14,1 2725B 22.000 11,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Gofesca Buissonay, Ghost Des Charrons, G
30.03 Enghien 6 14,5 2150A 37.000 7,6 F. Nivard Geisha Speed, Gagnante Mesloise, Grande 
24.03 Lisieux 5 18,0 2750B 22.000 26,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Gitane D'Azur, Gitane Du Lupin, Great Touc
23.02 Vincennes unpl 2100A 38.000 118,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Grindelwald, Gourgandine, Gaultheria

3
ML: 21,0

Galet De Riviere
5j. b W (Bold Eagle - Uranie De Riviere)

Trainer: Stefaan Stevens
Besitzer: Stal Campus Rpf
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Riviere

Franck Nivard

2021: 5 Starts - 5 Siege - 1 Platz    5.320 € 2020: 13 Starts - 5 Siege - 2 Plätze    68.010 €12,7 88.350 €
02.05 Argentan dis 2150A 26.000 18,0 G. Gelormini Howdy Partner, Galipette Pierji, Grande Pret
31.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 26.000 10,0 G. Gelormini Guevara Du Pont, Garry Thoris, Go And Fla
28.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 38.000 7,0 E. Raffin Geisha Du Pre, Galipette Pierji, Guevara Du
04.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 38.000 38,0 D. Thomain Giant Chief, Gaspar D'Angis, Gaspar De Bri
01.01 Vincennes 3 14,5 2700B 38.000 9,3 E. Raffin Goeland D'Haufor, Gribouille, Galet De Rivi

4
ML: 4,0

Greco Bello
5j. b W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Salsa Bella)

Trainer: Jean-Paul Marmion
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean Paul Marmion
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Antoine Wiels

2021: 5 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    33.540 € 2020: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    17.150 €11,3 84.190 €
09.05 Chatelaillon-La R 1 14,5 2650B 19.000 A. Wiels Greco Bello, Garou Des Chaliers, Gobisolo 
19.04 Cholet 6 14,8 2825B 19.000 A. Wiels Grabuge, Gaucho De La Noue, Galak De La
22.02 Vincennes 6 11,3 2100A 38.000 7,8 A. Wiels Gaspar De Brion, Gitano Jack, Gaelic Du R
01.02 Vincennes 1 13,7 2700B 35.000 3,8 A. Wiels Greco Bello, Gaylord Jayf, Gai Matin
15.01 Nantes 1 14,5 3025B 18.000 1,5 A. Wiels Greco Bello, Galion Des Pres, General Intrig

5
ML: 21,0

Gaia D'Occagnes
5j. b S (Titan D'Occagnes - Padia D'Occagnes

Trainer: Antonio Ripoll Rigo
Besitzer: Mme J. Hamel
Züchter: Mme Josiane Hamel

Jean-Philippe Monclin

2021: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    22.940 € 2020: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    33.530 €12,7 89.010 €
02.05 Argentan dis 2150A 26.000 5,8 Y. Lebourgeois Howdy Partner, Galipette Pierji, Grande Pret
20.04 Vincennes dis 2100A 43.000 12,0 Y. Lebourgeois Great Tigress, Giboulee De Mars, Goutte D
06.04 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 50.000 60,0 F. Guerineau Gef De Play, Feve De Beylev, Fosca Ludois
19.03 Enghien 5 13,8 2150A 43.000 18,0 Y. Lebourgeois Gala De Crennes, Grandiose Bey, Gourgan
19.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 14,9 2950B 22.000 8,4 D. Bekaert Gaia D'Occagnes, Good Mec D'Heripre, Ga

6
ML: 8,0

Grande Pretresse
5j. b S (Ganymede - Ultra Cool Baby)

Trainer: Sebastien Leblond
Besitzer: Ecurie De La Frenaie
Züchter: M. Jacques Frappat

Francois Lecanu

2021: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    14.280 € 2020: 13 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    54.000 €12,2 89.580 €
02.05 Argentan 3 12,9 2150A 26.000 16,0 F. Lecanu Howdy Partner, Galipette Pierji, Grande Pret
20.04 Vincennes 7 12,2 2100A 43.000 61,0 F. Lecanu Great Tigress, Giboulee De Mars, Goutte D
30.03 Enghien 5 14,5 2150A 37.000 4,5 F. Lecanu Geisha Speed, Gagnante Mesloise, Grande 
13.02 Vincennes unpl 2850B 44.000 82,0 D. Bonne Ghalie Du Goutier, Guerande, Galla De Man
30.01 Vincennes 3 15,0 2850B 38.000 14,0 F. Lecanu Great Tigress, Guiness D'Herfraie, Grande 

7
ML: 5,0

Gump Du Poncelet
5j. b W (Boccador De Simm - Nora Du Poncel

Trainer: Christophe Gallier
Besitzer: Ecurie Christophe Gallier
Züchter: Mme Joëlle De Ruyter-Dufour

Christophe Gallier

2021: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    44.190 € 2020: 24 Starts - 2 Siege - 8 Plätze    38.690 €13,6 88.410 €
30.04 Vincennes 2 14,5 2700B 37.000 8,5 Ch. Gallier Gershwin De Chenu, Gump Du Poncelet, G
09.04 Vincennes 3 13,7 2700B 37.000 5,2 Ch. Gallier Genius Winner, Gershwin De Chenu, Gump
26.03 Vincennes 2 13,9 2850B 37.000 11,0 Ch. Gallier Genius Winner, Gump Du Poncelet, Gershw
18.03 Caen 2 13,6 2200A 23.000 18,0 Ch. Gallier Gattopardo, Gump Du Poncelet, Gold Star T
08.03 Caen 7 13,9 2200A 20.000 4,8 Ch. Gallier Gattopardo, Galago Du Cadran, Guerrier Lu

8
ML: 10,0

Genet De Boitron
5j. b W (Ubriaco - Olive De L'arrete)

Trainer: Franck Anne
Besitzer: Ecurie Franck Anne
Züchter: M. René Hamon

Franck Anne

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.500 € 2020: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    34.640 €12,9 87.470 €
04.05 Chartres 2 14,6 2825B 22.000 21,0 F. Anne Gloire Du Lupin, Genet De Boitron, Gingle S
02.04 Vincennes dis 2100A 37.000 24,0 F. Anne Gigolo Lover, Gaelic Du Rocher, Garuda Fli
19.03 Enghien 9 15,1 2150A 43.000 61,0 F. Anne Gala De Crennes, Grandiose Bey, Gourgan
11.02 Vincennes 3 13,1 2100A 53.000 5,0 F. Anne Goodman Turgot, Gai Printemps, Genet De 
21.01 Vincennes 3 12,9 2100A 53.000 6,4 F. Anne Golden Renka, Gwendolo Bello, Genet De 

9
ML: 15,0

Goodmoko
5j. b W (Up And Quick - Tinka)

Trainer: Jeroen Offeringa
Besitzer: J. Stins
Züchter: M. Paul Van Klaveren

David Thomain

2021: 3 Starts - 5 Siege - 4 Plätze    77.200 € 2020: 14 Starts - 5 Siege - 4 Plätze    77.200 €12,9 89.930 €
28.02 Vincennes 9 15,0 2700B 38.000 11,0 Björn Goop Geisha Du Pre, Galipette Pierji, Guevara Du
04.02 Vincennes 8 14,6 2700B 38.000 26,0 Björn Goop Giant Chief, Gaspar D'Angis, Gaspar De Bri
02.01 Vincennes 12 16,5 2850B 44.000 14,0 Björn Goop Gai Printemps, Gout Baroque, Gun Sissi
09.12 Vincennes 2 15,3 2850B 33.000 2,8 Björn Goop Gaudeo, Goodmoko, Gaucho De Houelle
10.11 Vincennes dis 2850B 37.000 7,1 D. Thomain Galius, Gassman D'Essa, Goodman Turgot

10
ML: 12,0

Gold Mencourt
5j. b H (Bird Parker - Navaja Blanche)

Trainer: Jean-Christophe Germain
Besitzer: Ecurie J-P.R. Vilault
Züchter: M. Pierre Henri Lemaitre

Gabriele Gelormini

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.340 € 2020: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    38.600 €12,4 78.880 €
30.04 Vincennes 4 14,8 2700B 37.000 29,0 G. Gelormini Gershwin De Chenu, Gump Du Poncelet, G
18.04 Meslay-Du-Maine 6 14,1 2900B 19.000 J.Ch. Piton Gangster D'Urfist, Gladiator Phedo, Figaro 
01.01 Vincennes unpl 2700B 38.000 66,0 G. Gelormini Goeland D'Haufor, Gribouille, Galet De Rivi
16.12 Vincennes 5 14,3 2700B 33.000 56,0 G. Gelormini Ghisoni, Garou Pierji, Gaucho De Houelle
16.10 Vincennes 6 14,3 2100A 33.000 5,7 G. Gelormini Galon De Vire, Go Winner, Galliano Du Des

11
ML: 28,0

Gadget Du Louvet
5j. b W (Quick Wood - Kathleen Du Morin)

Trainer: Franck Blandin
Besitzer: R. Le Breton
Züchter: Ecurie Du Louvet

Gerald Blandin

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.320 € 2020: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    41.250 €13,8 72.730 €
18.04 Alençon dis 2675B 18.000 Cedric Terry Go Fast Roc, Gaston Cabs, Gloria D'Obret
08.03 Caen dis 2450B 32.000 100,0 Adrien Blandin Grandiose Bey, Ghost, Galliano Du Desert
08.02 Vincennes 8 20,1 2700B Monte 33.000 14,0 A. Lamy Galdric D'Echal, Graal Du Dollar, Get Up De
25.01 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 44.000 38,0 A. Lamy Garou Du Chene, Gain Ultime, Gef De Play
18.01 Vincennes 3 17,1 2850B Monte 38.000 18,0 A. Lamy Gold River, Gain Ultime, Gadget Du Louvet

12
ML: 21,0

Geole De La Touque
5j. b S (Meaulnes Du Corta - Rika De La Touq

Trainer: Cédric Herserant
Besitzer: Mme Nicole Malatier
Züchter: M. Arnaud Marie Flandin

Yoann Lebourgeois

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.680 € 2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    42.420 €13,6 78.410 €
05.05 Enghien 5 15,2 2875B 50.000 43,0 Y. Lebourgeois Grazia, Great Tigress, Gloranie Des Noes
27.04 Vincennes dis 2700B 34.000 51,0 Th. Barassin Gitane Du Digeon, Grande Soiree, Gianina 
18.04 Alençon 7 2675B 18.000 C. Herserant Go Fast Roc, Gaston Cabs, Gloria D'Obret
04.04 Ecommoy dis 2775B 18.000 C. Herserant Gloire Du Lupin, Gaia De L'iton, Galilea Pas
30.10 Argentan dis 2900B 31.000 148,0 C. Herserant Galet De Riviere, Giant Chief, Gemme De B
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2200 m
26.000 €

Autostart

Prix Hubert Hardy
Rennpreis: 26.000 € (11.700 6.500 3.640 2.080 1.300 520 260)
PRIX HUBERT HARDY Breed 3 Class C Race Nationale LeTROT Open of Regions-bass-Normandy - 5 years qualifying Breed Mobile 
Allocates to the Start 26.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.200. 11.700, 6.500, 3.640, 2.080, 1.300, 520, 260. In projection of TWIST DES 
CAILLONS offered to the owner of the winner by him ( it ) Hour macaws of Epinay. For years 5, not having won 90.000. 
All horses 

13
ML: 17,0

Galliano Du Desert
5j. b H (Rodrigo Jet - Lucie Des Douets)

Trainer: Christophe Clin
Besitzer: L. Dumouchel
Züchter: Ecurie Du Clair De Lune

Matthieu Abrivard

2021: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    16.070 € 2020: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    43.110 €11,3 82.720 €
23.04 Vincennes dis 2100A 43.000 35,0 M. Abrivard Guevara Du Pont, Gold River, Gaelic Du Ro
02.04 Vincennes 4 12,3 2100A 37.000 13,0 M. Abrivard Gigolo Lover, Gaelic Du Rocher, Garuda Fli
19.03 Enghien 6 13,8 2150A 43.000 44,0 D. Thomain Gala De Crennes, Grandiose Bey, Gourgan
08.03 Caen 3 13,9 2450B 32.000 32,0 Ch. Clin Grandiose Bey, Ghost, Galliano Du Desert
22.02 Vincennes 7 11,3 2100A 38.000 84,0 D. Thomain Gaspar De Brion, Gitano Jack, Gaelic Du R

14
ML: 15,0

Gold Du Val
5j. b f W (Bocage D'Ortige - Udolina Dry)

Trainer: Franck Blandin
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis D'Aur
Züchter: M. Gonzague Baijot

Adrien Blandin

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.690 € 2020: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    30.700 €13,2 67.040 €
10.05 Caen 8 15,2 2450B 23.000 114,0 F. Blandin Guerrier Castelets, Grand Canyon, Gold Sta
18.04 Alençon dis 2675B 18.000 F. Blandin Go Fast Roc, Gaston Cabs, Gloria D'Obret
08.03 Caen 7 14,3 2450B 32.000 113,0 F. Blandin Grandiose Bey, Ghost, Galliano Du Desert
08.02 Vincennes 7 17,5 2700B Monte 33.000 67,0 P.Y. Verva Galdric D'Echal, Graal Du Dollar, Get Up De
25.01 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 44.000 107,0 D. Bonne Garou Du Chene, Gain Ultime, Gef De Play

15
ML: 30,0

Gagnante Mesloise
5j. b S (Roc Meslois - Ocarina Mesloise)

Trainer: Pierre Belloche
Besitzer: Ecurie Bois Doufray
Züchter: Ecurie Bois Doufray

Pierre Belloche

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    12.930 € 2020: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    47.340 €13,7 80.000 €
04.05 Chartres dis 2825B 22.000 85,0 W. Forniglia Gloire Du Lupin, Genet De Boitron, Gingle S
27.04 Vincennes 9 15,6 2700B 34.000 12,0 W. Forniglia Gitane Du Digeon, Grande Soiree, Gianina 
18.04 Alençon 4 2675B 18.000 C. Delbecq Go Fast Roc, Gaston Cabs, Gloria D'Obret
30.03 Enghien 2 14,4 2150A 37.000 8,6 E. Raffin Geisha Speed, Gagnante Mesloise, Grande 
23.03 Enghien 9 14,7 2875B 37.000 4,0 A. Abrivard Grande Copine, Gloria D'Obret, Gamisaka

Ergebnis: Quoten:


